CH. 4: Project Practice
Modeling, Design, and Control of Robotic Mechanisms (MathWorks/Kyungnam Univ.) -1-
CH. 4: Project Practice
[1] How to use Arduino Mega 2560
[2] Input/output interface program
(1) ON/OFF-type sensors and devices
(2) Analog-type sensors
(3) DC Motor and Servo Motor interface

Modeling, Design, and Control of Robotic Mechanisms (MathWorks/Kyungnam Univ.) -7-
(2) Analog-type sensor
[IR sensor, Potentiometer, Analog-type Keypad]
- Connection:
IR Sensor Arduino POT Arduino Keypad Arduino
GND (BLACK) Digital GND GND (BLACK) Digital GND GND (BLACK) AREF
Vcc (RED) Digital 5V Vcc (RED) Digital 5V Vcc (RED) GND
Out (GREEN) A0 Out (WHITE) A1 Out (WHITE) A2
- IR Sensor: Sharp GP2D120, Range 4~30cm
CH. 4: Project Practice
Modeling, Design, and Control of Robotic Mechanisms (MathWorks/Kyungnam Univ.) -8-
- Simulink Program: Analog Input’s Sample time=0.01 sec
- Arduino Mega 2560 board’s ADC: 10bit (0~1023 output)
- SHARP IR:
function y = fcn(u)
gain=5/1024;    % 1024 for 5V %
v=gain*u;
y=0;
if v>=2.9, y=3.5; end
if v>=2.6 && v<2.9, y=4.0; end
if v>=2.2 && v<2.6, y=5.0; end
if v>=1.9 && v<2.2, y=6.0; end
if v>=1.7 && v<1.9, y=7.0; end
if v>=1.5 && v<1.7, y=8.0; end
if v>=1.35 && v<1.5, y=9.0; end
if v>=1.2 && v<1.35, y=10.0; end
if v>=1.0 && v<1.2, y=12.0; end
if v>=0.9 && v<1.0, y=14.0; end
if v>=0.8 && v<0.9, y=16.0; end
if v>=0.7 && v<0.8, y=20.0; end
if v>=0.6 && v<0.7, y=25.0; end
if v>=0.5 && v<0.6, y=30.0; end
if v<0.5, y=40.0; end
CH. 4: Project Practice
Modeling, Design, and Control of Robotic Mechanisms (MathWorks/Kyungnam Univ.) -9-
- POT:
function y = fcn(u)
gain=360/1024;
y=gain*u;
- AD Keypad:
function y = fcn(u)
y=-1;
if u>=0 && u<(64-32), y=0; end
if u>=(64-32) && u<(64+32), y=1; end
if u>=(128-32) && u<(128+32), y=2; end
if u>=(192-32) && u<(192+32), y=3; end
if u>=(256-32) && u<(256+32), y=4; end
if u>=(320-32) && u<(320+32), y=5; end
if u>=(384-32) && u<(384+32), y=6; end
if u>=(448-32) && u<(448+32), y=7; end
if u>=(512-32) && u<(512+32), y=8; end
if u>=(576-32) && u<(576+32), y=9; end
if u>=(640-32) && u<(640+32), y=10; end
if u>=(704-32) && u<(704+32), y=11; end
if u>=(768-32) && u<(768+32), y=12; end
if u>=(832-32) && u<(832+32), y=13; end
if u>=(896-32) && u<(896+32), y=14; end
if u>=(960-32) && u<(960+32), y=15; end
if u<0 || u>=(960+32), y=-1; end
CH. 4: Project Practice
Modeling, Design, and Control of Robotic Mechanisms (MathWorks/Kyungnam Univ.) -10-
(3) DC Motor & Servo Motor interface
[DC Motor]
1) DC Motor and PWM Amplifier
- AX-12W and AX-12A: from www.robotis.com (59rpm, 1.5Nm, 9V~12V)
CH. 4: Project Practice
Modeling, Design, and Control of Robotic Mechanisms (MathWorks/Kyungnam Univ.) -11-
- PWM Amplifier: MAI-2MT-DC, 2ch, 2A, 5~46V
[Connection of Arduino Mega 2560 and PWM amp]
-